
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
61 
55 

2 
32 
94 
81 
17 
70 
88 

8 
51 
02 
30 
21 
98 
18 
77 

7 
12 
33 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
1 
3 
5 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
6 
7 
8 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FA 
P1 
FA 
P1 
P1 
P1 
FB 
FA 
P1 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
P1 
P1 
P1 

FA 
FA 
FA 

Name 
John Paul Southern Jr. 
Bryan Putt 
Dave Zavelson 
Kirk Kindsfater 
Darryl Shoff 
Tim Day Jr. 
Mark Nixon 
Lewis Cooper Jr 
John Mcaleer 
Paul Ravaris 
Larry Howard 
Steven Ford 
Marc Paganini 
Doris Siebert 
Lucian Pancea 
Ross Wolf 
Michael Moulton 

Kevin Bury 
David Burkett 
Wesley Cunningham 

Hometown 
Westlake OH 
Venetia PA 
Austin TX 
Abbottstown PA 
Reading PA 
AZ 
Oro Valley AZ 
Grosse Pointe MI 
Roswell GA 
Aledo TX 
Kansas City MO 
Dallas TX 
Grand Prairie TX 
Bandera TX 
San Antonio  Tx 
Bellevue WA 
Wilmington NC 

Austin TX 
Corpus Christi TX 
Houston TX 

Region 

STC 
LnSt 
Colo 
Atl 
Arz 
Tex 
CFR 
Atl 
Tex 
KCR 
Tex 
Tex 
Almo 
Tex 
Nwst 
NCR 

STxB 
Hous 

M e m b e r _ I D  
517239 
492676 
239176 
346716 
2671435  
391495 
505988 
129198 
468495 
453130 
463268 
510716 
359514 
504309 
355655 
252460 
463268 

507800 
190820 
154114 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 

3 

Total Tm 
25:37.031 
26:26.815 
26:56.429 
27:01.416 
27:05.234 
27:13.675 
27:31.729 
27:38.219 
27:51.877 
25:09.656 
25:43.737 
26:07.246 
27:33.466 
27:05.436 
25:06.859 

7.276 
10.151 

Best Tm 
2:04.378 
2:08.519 
2:11.415 
2:08.779 
2:08.540 
2:13.039 
2:14.253 
2:11.407 
2:13.278 
2:12.763 
2:15.933 
2:17.874 
2:26.099 
2:32.640 

Make/Model 
2006 Swift FA 
2006 Elan DP02 
200 4 S tar  M az d a Pro Form u la M az d a 
2002 Toyota Swift 014 
2008 Elan DP02 
Stohr 
2007 Stohr F1000 
2006 Swift 016 
Elan DP02 
2006 Ma zda Pro Formu la Mazda 
200 4  P r o  F o r m u la  M a z d a  S t a r  R a c e  C a r s  
2008 Star Race Cars Pro Mazda 
2004 Pro Mazda Pro Mazda 
2008 Dallara 009 
2017 Stohr P2 
2013 Stohr P2 
2003 Stohr WF1 

2004 Ma zda Pro Formu la Mazda 
2005 Ma zda Pro Formu la Mazda 
2004 Elan ProFormulaMazda 

Sponsor 
KHill Motorsports 
BSPort/aires 
Unfair Advantage Motorsports 
K-Hill Motorsports, Orthopedic Center of the Rockies, Hoosier 
RAACE 

Nixon Motorsports 
Martini Coors Light Johan Klaus German Wines Voss Water 
CAS Group 
CR3 Partners, Madhatter Golf 
Epic Electric Service Corp. 
Optima Health 

Luckor Motors 

Medac 

The Burkett Law Firm 
Brad Pierce Autosport, MSR Houston 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

New Track Record (2:04.378) for FA by John Paul Southern Jr.. 
New Track Record (2:08.519) for P1 by Bryan Putt. 
Provisional results posted at 5:00pm 
Official results posted at 5:50pm 

Printed: 2/3/2018 5:55:26 PM 

Series Race Director: Ken Patterson 

Event Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka 

Track:  COTA 3.41 miles CCW 

Sanction:  18-ST-5472-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

49.784 

Avg. Speed 

95.842 

Best Lap Tm 

2:04.378 

Best Speed 

98.699 

Best Lap by 

61 - John Paul Southern Jr. 

 

SCCA Polar Prix Hoosier Super Tour 

Group 7 -  FA, FB, P1  

Grp7 Official Saturday Race Results 18-ST-5472-S 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:20:12 

Circuit of the Americas CCW 3.410 miles 

2/3/2018 15:40 


